

	<b>ADDENDUM 1</b>	<b>CITY OF PHOENIX</b> <b>Procurement Division</b> <b>251 W. Washington Street</b> <b>8th Floor</b> <b>Phoenix, AZ 85003</b> <b>Phone: (602) 262-7181</b>
	Solicitation Number: IFB 22-118      Addendum 1      Page 1 of 1 Solicitation Due Date: Friday, May 20, 2022, by 2:00 p.m. AZ Time	

**INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 22-118**  
**Cadaver Lab for Paramedics**  
**Requirements Contract**

**QUESTION AND ANSWERS:**

Note: Spelling, grammar, and punctuation of the questions are shown exactly as submitted by the potential respondents.

Question 1 – As stated in the conference call on the 5th of May, Research For Life would require our contractual agreement; the Tissue Transfer Agreement and Facility Use Agreement to be signed in addition to any documents that the city of phoenix would require. Is this an issue for the city of Phoenix? Our regulatory and national accrediting bodies require it. Please advise

**City’s Response:** Would you please send us a copy of your, “the Tissue Transfer Agreement and Facility Use Agreement” so that we can review it.

We cannot commit to any agreements or properly answer this question without more information.

Question 2 - I understand that a contract from the City of Phoenix would need to be completed however if the above contract from Research For Life could not be signed by you the “End User” – city of Phoenix than we could not provide services. Please advise

**City’s Response:** Would you please send us a copy of your, “the Tissue Transfer Agreement and Facility Use Agreement” so that we can review it.

We cannot commit to any agreements or properly answer this question without more information.

The balance of the specifications and instructions remain the same. Bidder must acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this addendum by signing below and returning the entire addendum with the bid or proposal submittal.

Name of Company: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name and Title: \_\_\_\_\_